

The Exquisite Hamper



Contents:

1. Specially Selected Exquisite Cracker Selection
2. Exquisite Vintage Pudding
3. Exquisite Panettone
4. Exquisite Sharing Mince Pie
5. Exquisite Christmas Cake
6. Exquisite Florentine Selection
7. Exquisite Goats Cheese & Pistachio Sables
8. Lot Series Redwood Hills Sauvignon Blanc
9. Lot Series Toro Loco Edicion Memoria
10. Finca La Pampa Argentinian Malbec
11. 2004 Vintage Blanc de Blancs Champagne

Packaging Information:
Hamper Dimensions:
Dietary Information:
Allergens:
Contains Alcohol:

Wicker Hamper with Exquisite Ribbon and Exquisite Tag
54 x 37 x 32 cm
Not suitable for Vegetarians
Contains Egg, Milk, Nuts, Fish, Gluten and Sulphites
Yes

Hamper Product Information

1. Specially Selected Exquisite Cracker Selection



Weight / Volume:

540g

Ingredients:

Wholemeal Wheat Flour and Buttermilk Crackers (38%): WHOLEMEAL WHEAT FLOUR (66%), BUTTERMILK (33%), Salted Butter (Butter (Milk), Salt), Full Cream MILK Powder, Autolysed Yeast, Salt, Fermented Wheat Flour, Sugar, Raising Agent: Sodium Carbonates.

Beetroot, Apple and Chilli wheat Flour Crackers (32%): **Wheat** Flour, Maize Oil, BEETROOT FLAKES (11%), DRIED APPLE (9%), Colour: Beetroot Red; Dark Muscovado Sugar, Sea Salt, Raising Agent: Sodium Carbonates; **Barley** Malt Extract, Crushed Chillies.

Spelt Flour and Nigella Seed Crackers (30%): WHOLEMEAL SPELT WHEAT FLOUR (41%), **SPELT** WHEAT FLOUR (41%), Maize Oil, **Oatmeal**, Autolysed Yeast, Raising Agent: Sodium Carbonates; NIGELLA SEEDS (0.5%), Sea Salt.

Allergens:

Contains Milk and Gluten

Dietary Information:

Suitable for Vegetarians

Storage Information:

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight

Origin:

UK

2. Exquisite Vintage Pudding



Weight / Volume:

907g

Ingredients:

CURRENTS (20%), Dark Brown Sugar, RAISINS (7%), SULTANAS (7%), Breadcrumbs [Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sea Salt, Yeast], SALTED BUTTER (7%) (Butter (**Milk**), Salt), Candied Sour Cherries (Sour Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), PASTEURISED FREE RANGE EGG (6%), Golden Caster Sugar, PALE ALE (5%) (contains **Barley**, **Wheat**), Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Raising Agents: Calcium Phosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), XO BRANDY (3.5%), Flaked **Almonds**, Candied Orange Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar), Bramley Apple, SHERRY (2.5%) (contains **Sulphites**), Ground Mixed Spice, DRY CIDER (0.5%) (contains **Sulphites**).

Allergens:

Contains Egg, Milk, Gluten and Sulphites

Dietary Information:

Suitable for Vegetarians

Storage Information:

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight

Origin:

Isle of Man

3. Exquisite Panettone



Weight / Volume:

800g

Ingredients:

Wheat Flour, SULTANAS (13%), Butter (**Milk**), Sugar, Pasteurised Egg Yolk, CANDIED APRICOT (8%) (Apricot, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Yeast (contains **Wheat**), PROSECCO WHITE WINE (0.5%), Glucose Syrup, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Flavourings, Honey; Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids; Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Salt, Preservatives (**Sulphites**).

Allergens:

Contains Egg, Milk, Gluten and Sulphites

Dietary Information:

Suitable for Vegetarians

Storage Information:

Store in a cool, dry place

Origin:

Italy

4. Exquisite Sharing Mince Pie



Weight / Volume:

549g

Ingredients:

MORELLO CHERRY MINCEMEAT (53%) [SULTANAS (27%), Bramley Apple Pulp (Bramley Apple, Preservative: Acetic Acid), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, GLACE MORELLO CHERRIES (5%) (Cherries, Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Morello Cherry Concentrate, Colour: Anthocyanins, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Flavouring, Preservative: **Sulphur Dioxide**), MIXED CITRUS PEEL (3%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, **Sulphur Dioxide**, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Water, Raisins, Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cinnamon, Ginger, Caraway, Clove, Nutmeg, Sunflower Oil), Colour: Plain Caramel; Flavouring], All Butter Pastry [Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), BUTTER (20%) (**Milk**), Sugar, Dextrose], GOLDEN CHERRIES (2.5%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: **Sulphur Dioxide**), MORELLO CHERRIES (2.5%) (Morello Cherries, Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Black Cherry Juice from Concentrate, Colour: Anthocyanins, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Flavouring, Preservative: **Sulphur Dioxide**), RED CHERRIES (2.5%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Anthocyanins, Preservative: **Sulphur Dioxide**), Egg Glaze (Pasteurised Egg, **Milk**), Sweet Dusting (Dextrose, Cornflour, Palm Oil).

Allergens:

Contains Egg, Milk and Sulphites

Dietary Information:

Suitable for Vegetarians

Storage Information:

Store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight

Origin:

UK

5. Exquisite Christmas Cake



Weight / Volume: **1500g**
 Ingredients: SOFTICING (20%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Palm Oil, Humectant: Glycerol, Thickeners: Xanthan Gum, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), MARZIPAN (18%) (Sugar, **Almonds**, Water, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), SULTANAS (15%), Pasteurised **Egg**, Wheat Flour (**wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), RAISINS (6%), Brown Sugar, BUTTER (4.5%) (**Milk**), Glucose Syrup, GLACÉ CHERRIES (3.5%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Colour: Anthocyanins, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Chopped Dried Apricots, MIXED PEE (2.5%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Dried Sweetened Cranberries (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), GRAND DAUPHINE (TM) ORANGE LIQUEUR (2%), **Almonds**, Sugar, Humectant: Glycerol, Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, **Hazelnuts**, CONCENTRATED ORANGE JUICE (1%), Colours: Plain Caramel, Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide, Ground Cassia, Ground Nutmeg, Maize Starch, Raising Agents: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates; Palm Oil, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; Stabilisers: Xanthan Gum, Tragacanth; Dried **Egg** White, Emulsifiers: Acacia Gum, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Glazing Agent: Shellac.

Allergens: **Contains Nuts, Eggs, Milk and Sulphites**
 Dietary Information: **Not suitable for Vegans or Vegetarians**
 Storage Information: **Store in a cool, dry place, away from strong odours and sunlight**
 Origin: **Poland**

6. Exquisite Florentine Selection



Weight / Volume: **220g**
 Ingredients: Caramel (Sugar, Butter (**Milk**), Whipping Cream (**Milk**), Glucose Syrup, Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Salt, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**Soya**)), Flaked **Almonds**, WHITE CHOCOLATE (10%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Flavouring, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**Soya**)), DARK CHOCOLATE (10%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**Soya**); Flavouring), MILK CHOCOLATE (10%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**Soya**); Flavouring), Sultanas, Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Rice Flour, Stem Ginger (Stem Ginger, Sucrose, Water).

Allergens: **Contains Milk, Soya and Sulphites**
 Dietary Information: **Suitable for vegetarians**
 Storage Information: **Store in a cool, dry place**
 Origin: **UK**

7. Exquisite Goats Cheese & Pistachio Sables



Weight / Volume: **100g**
 Ingredients: WHEAT FLOUR, SALTED BUTTER (14%) (Butter (**Milk**), Salt), GOATS CHEESE (13%) (**Milk**), PISTACHIO NUTS (7%) (Rice Flour, Pasteurised **Egg**, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Full Cream **Milk** Powder, Raising Agent: Sodium Carbonates; Sea Salt, Flavouring (contains **Milk**), Ground Black Pepper.

Allergens: **Contains Egg, Nuts, Milk and Gluten**
 Dietary Information: **Suitable for Vegetarians**
 Storage Information: **Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight**
 Origin: **UK**

8. Lot Series Redwood Hills Sauvignon Blanc



Weight / Volume: **75cl**
 Allergens: **Contains Fish and Sulphites**
 Dietary Information: **Not suitable for vegetarians**
 Storage Information: **Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight**
 ABV: **13%**
 Units per bottle: **9.8**
 Closure: **Screw Cap**
 Country: **New Zealand**
 Region: **Marlborough**

9. Lot Series Toro Loco Edición Memoria



Weight / Volume: **75cl**
 Allergens: **Contains Sulphites**
 Dietary Information: **Suitable for Vegans**
 Storage Information: **Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight**
 ABV: **13%**
 Units per bottle: **9.8**
 Closure: **Cork**
 Country: **Spain**
 Region: **Utiel Requena**

10. Finca La Pampa Argentinian Malbec



Weight / Volume: **75cl**
 Allergens: **Contains Sulphites**
 Dietary Information: **Suitable for Vegans**
 Storage Information: **Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight**
 ABV: **13.5%**
 Units per bottle: **10.1**
 Closure: **Screw Cap**
 Country: **Argentina**
 Region: **Uco Valle**

11. 2004 Vintage Blanc de Blancs Champagne



Weight / Volume: **75cl**
 Allergens: **Contains Sulphites**
 Dietary Information: **Suitable for Vegetarians**
 Storage Information: **Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight**
 ABV: **12%**
 Units per bottle: **9**
 Closure: **Cork**
 Country: **France**
 Region: **Champagne**